EMERSON

Emerson Quiet Kool window air conditioners are the perfect cooling
solution for your home or office. Available with varying BTUs to
accommodate any size room, you are sure to find a perfect model
for your space. Equipped with a convenient remote control, you
can change the function of the air conditioner from anywhere
in the room to fit your comfort needs. The easy-access filters will
keep fresh, clean air flowing through your room. Plus, quiet op-
eration keeps you cool without keeping you awake. These units
are intended for window installation and are not designed for
standard through-the-wall installation. For peace of mind, you
receive the 1-2-5 years warranty: 1 year labor, 2 years parts and 5
years compressor. Emerson Quiet Kool air conditioners are a great
way to beat the heat and stay comfortable.

MODEL EARC5RD1 EARC8RSE1
PERFORMANCE

BTU Performance (Cooling) 5,000 8,000
Control Type Electronic Electronic

Cooling Range
EER
Dehumidification (Pts. / Hr)

Air Flow (CFM): High / Med / Low
Indoor Noise (dBA): High / Med / Low

Refrigerant Type

ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Voltage/60 Hz

Amps (Cooling)

Watts (Cooling)

FEATURES

Energy Star

Smart WiFi

Remote Controller
Power Failure Auto Restart
Eco Mode
Programmable Timer
Fan Speeds

Sleep Mode

Easy Access Filter
Filter Alert

Chasis

DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT

Product Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)

Up to 150 sq. ft.
1.1
1.1
135/118/100
55/52/50
R410A

115V
39
451

No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Fixed

1598 x 152 x12.52

Up to 350 sq. ft.
12.1
18
206/188/171
58/56/53
R410A

115V
5.8
661

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Fixed

18.58x17.32x 1331

Product Weight (Ibs.) 39.68 50.71
Shipping Dimensions: W x D x H (in.) 17.91x17.12x 15.82 21.45x19.33x16.37
Shipping Weight (Ibs.) 4540 61.70

Ay

|
Window
Air Conditioners
EARC15RE1
15,000
Electronic

Up to 700 sq. ft.
1.9
3.5
370/341/311
56/53/52
R410A

115V

1261

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
3
Yes
Yes
Yes
Slide Out

254x23.6x179
105.82
30.59x 26.37 x 21.18
119.10




