

Emerson Quiet Kool window air conditioners are the perfect cooling solution for your home or office. Available with varying BTUs to accommodate any size room, you are sure to find a perfect model for your space. Equipped with a convenient remote control, you can change the function of the air conditioner from anywhere in the room to fit your comfort needs. The easy-access filters will keep fresh, clean air flowing through your room. Plus, quiet operation keeps you cool without keeping you awake. These units are intended for window installation and are not designed for standard through-the-wall installation. For peace of mind, you receive the 1-2-5 years warranty: 1 year labor, 2 years parts and 5 years compressor. Emerson Quiet Kool air conditioners are a great way to beat the heat and stay comfortable.



Window Air Conditioners

MODEL	EARC5RD1	EARC8RSE1	EARC15RE1
PERFORMANCE			
BTU Performance (Cooling)	5,000	8,000	15,000
Control Type	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic
Cooling Range	Up to 150 sq. ft.	Up to 350 sq. ft.	Up to 700 sq. ft.
EER	11.1	12.1	11.9
Dehumidification (Pts. / Hr.)	1.1	1.8	3.5
Air Flow (CFM): High / Med / Low	135/118/100	206/188/171	370/341/311
Indoor Noise (dBA): High / Med / Low	55/52/50	58/56/53	56/53/52
Refrigerant Type	R410A	R410A	R410A
ELECTRICAL RATINGS			
Voltage/60 Hz	115V	115V	115V
Amps (Cooling)	3.9	5.8	11
Watts (Cooling)	451	661	1261
FEATURES			
Energy Star	No	Yes	Yes
Smart WiFi	No	Yes	No
Remote Controller	Yes	Yes	Yes
Power Failure Auto Restart	Yes	Yes	Yes
Eco Mode	Yes	Yes	Yes
Programmable Timer	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fan Speeds	3	3	3
Sleep Mode	Yes	Yes	Yes
Easy Access Filter	Yes	Yes	Yes
Filter Alert	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chasis	Fixed	Fixed	Slide Out
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT			
Product Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)	15.98 x 15.2 x 12.52	18.58 x 17.32 x 13.31	25.4 x 23.6 x 17.9
Product Weight (lbs.)	39.68	50.71	105.82
Shipping Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)	17.91 x 17.12 x 15.82	21.45 x 19.33 x 16.37	30.59 x 26.37 x 21.18
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	45.40	61.70	119.10